
 Provider Council Member Roster 
July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025 

1 
 

 
 

 

 

Name Email Address Populations Served 
Angie R. Greene, BS, QP 
CEO 
Riverbend Services, Inc. 

Angie.rouse@rbsi-nc.com Mental Health Representative 

Ashley Sparks, MSW, LCSW-A 
Executive Director – Facility Based Crisis 
Alexander Youth Network 

asparks@aynkids.org 
Mental Health Representative 

Substance Use Agency 

Barry Dixon, MSW, MAC, CEO 
CEO 
Dixon Social Interactive Services 

barry.dixon@dixonsocial.com Mental Health / Substance Use / Care Management 

Brittany Jozefowicz, MA, LCMHC 
Owner – Open Gate Counseling Services, 
PLLC 

bjozefowicz@opengatecounseling.com 
LIP Group / Outpatient Services 

Mental Health 
Substance Use 

Candice Brinkley, BA, QP 
Area Director IDD Eastern NC 
Home Care Management Corporation 

brinkley@homecaremgmt.org  Intellectual / Developmental Disabilities 

Chris Faulkner, LCSW 
Group Practice Owner 
Family Solutions, PLLC 

chris@famsolutions.org Mental Health Representative 

Debbie Lee Stehling, BS, QP 
VP of Operations, Long Term Supports and 
Services 

Debbie.stehling@monarchnc.org Mental Health Representative 

Diane Henry, MSN, BSN, RN-BC 
Clinical Director of Behavioral Services 
First Health of the Carolinas, Inc. 

dhenry@firsthealth.org  Hospital Representative 

English Albertson, BS, QP 
(President of the Provider Council) 
Chief Strategy Officer 
Primary Health Choice, Inc. 

ealbertson@primaryhealthchoice.org Intellectual / Developmental Disabilities 
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Eric Christian, MA Ed., LCMHC, NCC 
Director of  Behavioral Health Integration 
Community Care of NC 

echristian@communitycarenc.org All Populations via Primary Medical Care 

Jeannie King, MS 
Regional Vice President 
Pinnacle Family Services of NC, LLC 

Jeannie.king@pinnaclefamilyservices.org Mental Health Representative 

Jennifer Moore, MA 
Operations Director 
A Caring Heart Case Management 

jmoore@acaringheartinc.com  Intellectual / Developmental Disabilities 

Jerry Earnhardt, MS, LCMHCS, LCMHC 
Regional Operation Director for Triad Area 
Daymark Recovery Services 

jearnhardt@daymarkrecovery.org 
Mental Health Representative 

Substance Use Agency 

Joyce Barnes, QP,  BS 
Program Manager 
Herbert Reid Home, Inc. 

Joyceb0615@outlook.com  Intellectual / Developmental Disabilities 

Kelvin Barnhill 
CEO 
Better Days Ahead 

Barnhillceo2001@aol.com Intellectual / Developmental Disabilities 

Kerri Erb, QP,  MPA 
Chief Program Officer 
Autism Society of NC 

kerb@autismsociety-nc.org Intellectual / Developmental Disabilities 

Leann Henkel 
Mid-State CFAC Chairperson 
Member on the Trillium Governing Board 

Leann.pfi@northstate.net 
CFAC - Consumer & Family Advisory 

Committee 

Linda McDaniel, MSN, RN, CCM, CMCN 
UR Nurse – Crossroads BH Unit Carolina East 
Medical Center 

lmcdaniel@carolinaeasthealth.com Hospital Representative 

Luanne Welch, BS 
CEO/President 
Easterseals Port Health 

Luanne.welch@eastersealsucp.com 
Intellectual / Developmental Disabilities 

Mental Health Representative 
Substance Use Agency 
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Margaret Weller-Stargell, BA 
(Vice President of the Provider Council) 
CEO 
Coastal Horizons Center, Inc. 

stargell@coastalhorizons.org Substance Use Agency 

Melani Green, LCMHC, LCAS, CCS-I 
Owner, Executive Director 
The M. E. Green House 

melanigreen@live.com 
Mental Health Representative 

Substance Use Agency 

Melody Campbell, MA 
CEO 
Carolinas Home Care Agency 

melodycampbell@hotmail.com Mental Health Representative 

Natasha Holley, LCSW, LCAS, CCS 
Clinical Director 
Integrated Family Services 

 
natasha.holley@integratedfamilyservices.net 
 

Mental Health Representative 

Patrice Bryant, MS, LCMHC, QS, LCAS-A 
CEO - Yotaron Enrichment Resource Center 

Yotaronerc2@gmail.com 
Agency Outpatient Services 

IDD, Mental Health, Substance Use 

Roger Jones 
VP of Operations, Eastern Region 
RHA 

rojones@rhanet.org Mental Health Representative 

Ron Rau, BA, MBA 
President & CEO 
Alcohol & Drug Services of Guilford, Inc. 

rrau@adsyes.org Substance Use Agency 

Russell Herring 
CEO – Assisted Care at Home 

Russell.herring@assistedcare.net Intellectual / Developmental Disabilities 

Seslie Roughton, BS, QP 
Chief Operations Officer – Eastern Region 
Skill Creations Inc. 

Seslie.roughton@skillcreations.com Intellectual / Developmental Disabilities 
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Steve Hess 
Chief Operations Officer 
Family Service of the Piedmont, Inc. 

Steve.hess@fspcares.org 
Mental Health Representative 

Substance Use Agency 

Tieka Martin-Green 
Outreach Coordinator and Consultant 
The Lighthouse Home 

Thelighthouse1016@gmail.com Substance Use Agency 

Tonya Fuller-Johnson 
Owner, CEO 
Miss Daisy’s & Associates / Miss Daisy’s 
Gentlemen of the Future 

tgentlemenofthefuture@yahoo.com Mental Health Representative 

Victor Moore, PHD Business, MBA 
Director 
Progressive Care Services 

vmoore@progressivecsi.org Mental Health Representative 
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